GUIDE TO THE WV LEGISLATURE, CABELL AND WAYNE COUNTIES - 2015

State Capitol Complex, 1900 Kanawha Blvd. E., Charleston, WV 25305
SENATE

President and Lt. Governor - William Cole III - R- Mercer County; bill.cole@wvsenate.gov. Phone: 357-7801.

5th District (Cabell and Wayne. Wayne County is also represented by senators from the 6th and 7th districts)
  Robert Plymale - D - robert.plymale@wvsenate.gov, PO 543, Ceredo 25507; 453-6321 (h); 746-3160 (w); Capitol 223W, Bldg. 1; 304-357-7937; . Committees - Confirmations, Economic Development, Education, Finance, Health & Human Resources, Pensions, Rules, Transportation.

  Mike Woelfel - D - mike.woelfel@wvsenate.gov; 604 Ridgewood Rd., Huntington, 25701; 522-6249 (w); Capitol - Room 441 M, Bldg. 1; 357-7956; . Committees - Banking and Insurance; Energy, Industry and Mining; Judiciary; Transportation. 

HOUSE OF DELEGATES

Speaker - Tim Armstead -R- Kanawha County; tim.armstead@wvhouse.gov; Phone - 340-3210
16th District (Cabell)

  Sean Hornbuckle - D- sean.hornbuckle@wvhouse.gov; 1420 Charleston, Ave. Huntington, 25701; Capitol - Room 151 R, Bldg. 1; 340-3395; Committees - Education; Political Subdivisions; Small Business&Economic Development; Veterans Affairs, Minority Vice Chair; 

  Carol Miller - R- carol.miller@wvhouse.gov; 1316 12th St., Huntington, 25701; Phone - 697-6540 (h and w) Capitol - Room 240M, Bldg. 1; 340-3176; Asst. Majority Leader; Committees - Rules; Finance; Agriculture and Natural Resources; Small Business and Economic Development. 
  Jim Morgan - D - delegatejim@aol.com; P.O. Box 117, Huntington, WV, 25706; Phone - 523-6120  (H); 523-6120 (w); Capitol - Room 231E, Building 1; 340-3277; Committees - Banking (Minority Vice Chair); Government Organization (Minority Chair); Political Subdivisions; Small Business.


17th District (Cabell)
  Doug Reynolds - D - delegatedoug@yahoo.com; 219 Briarcliff Dr., Huntington 25704; Capitol - Room 150R, Bldg. 1; 340-3280; Committees - Education; Energy; Industry and Labor; Roads and Transportation.  

  Matthew Rohrbach - R- matthew.rohrbach@wvhouse.gov; 25 Kensington Lane, Huntington 25705; Capitol - Room 209E, Bldg. 1; 340-3221; Committees - Education; Health and Human Resources; Roads and Transportation; Senior Citizens.
18th District (Cabell)
  Kelli Sobonya - R-  kelli.sobonya@wvhouse.gov; 7PO Box 367, Barboursville, 25504; Phone - Home  733-9169 (h);  736-6655 (w); Capitol - Room 207E, Building 1; 340-3175; Assistant Majority Whip; Committees - Rules; Health; Industry and Labor, Vice Chair; Judiciary; Legislative Rule Making, Chair; Political Subdivisions.   

19th District (Wayne)

  Kenneth Hicks -D- ken.hicks@wvhouse.gov; 182 Hidden Valley Dr., Kenova, 25530; 304-453-3523 (h); 304-525-3201 (w); Capitol - Room 151, Bldg 1; 340-3155; Committees - Banking & Insurance; Industry&Labor; Judiciary; Pensions&Retirement.

   Don Perdue - D- don.perdue@wvhouse.gov; 635 White Creek Rd.,Prichard, 25555; 272-9050 (w); Capitol- Room 6R-A, Bldg. 1; 340-3355; Committees - Banking & Insurance; Education.

Legislative website - www.legis.state.wv.us
Prepared by the League of Women Voters, Huntington Area. The LWV, a nonpartisan organization, encourages informed and active participation in government, works to increase understanding of major public policy issues, and influences public policy through education and advocacy. Membership is open to men and women. Contacts - 304-522-0983 and 304-736-3287; LWVWV website- www.wvlwv,org; LWVUS website - www.lwv.org.
